

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 5
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in its entirety line 24.

On page 2, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 24 down through “program;” in line 32.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 26 through 30, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 19, strike “FOR” and substitute “IN”; strike beginning with “\$4,000,000;” in line 19 down through “YEAR” in line 21 and substitute “\$2,000,000;”

2. IN FISCAL YEAR 2009, \$3,000,000;

3. IN FISCAL YEAR 2010, \$4,000,000; AND

4. IN FISCAL YEAR 2011 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER, \$5,000,000;

strike in their entirety lines 22 through 26, inclusive; in line 27, strike “(III)” and substitute “(II)”; in line 28, strike “SUBPARAGRAPHS” and substitute “SUBPARAGRAPH”; and in the same line, strike “AND (II)”.

On page 10, in line 27, strike the colon; in line 28, strike “1.”; and strike beginning with the comma in line 29 down through “PROGRAM” in line 31.

On page 11, in line 33, strike “(1)”; in line 35, after “title.” insert “THE APPROPRIATION SHALL EXCEED THE FISCAL YEAR 2006 LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 24”

(Over)

SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICTS BY THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS:

On page 12, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; in line 3, strike “(I)” and substitute “(1)”; in the same line, strike “\$9,200,000” and substitute “\$1,000,000”; in line 4, strike “(II)” and substitute “(2)”; in the same line, strike “\$9,500,000” and substitute “\$1,500,000”; in line 5, strike “(III)” and substitute “(3)”; in the same line, strike “\$9,500,000” and substitute “\$2,000,000”; in line 6, strike “(IV)” and substitute “(4)”; and in line 7, strike “\$10,000,000” and substitute “\$2,500,000”.

On pages 13 and 14, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 13 through line 9 on page 14, inclusive.

On page 18, in line 6, after “FOUNDATION;” insert “OR”; and strike beginning with “; OR” in line 8 down through “FOUNDATION” in line 10.

On pages 23 and 24, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 23 through line 8 on page 24, inclusive; and in line 9, strike “15.” and substitute “13.”.